Total Independent Expenditures by Committee
Reports Received as of November 8, 2006

Committee

Total
Independent
Expenditures

NATIONAL REPUBLICAN CONGRESSIONAL COMMITTEE
DEMOCRATIC CONGRESSIONAL CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE
DEMOCRATIC SENATORIAL CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE
NATIONAL REPUBLICAN SENATORIAL COMMITTEE
REPUBLICAN NATIONAL COMMITTEE

AMERICAN FEDERATION OF STATE COUNTY & MUNICIPAL
EMPLOYEES - P E O P L E, QUALIFIED

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS POLITICAL ACTION
COMMITTEE

EMILY'S LIST

MOVEON.ORG POLITICAL ACTION

CLUB FOR GROWTH INC PAC

SERVICE EMPLOYEES INTERNATIONAL UNION COMMITTEE
ON POLITICAL EDUCATION (SEIU COPE)

NATIONAL RIFLE ASSOCIATION OF AMERICA POLITICAL
VICTORY FUND

NATIONAL RIGHT TO LIFE POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
NEA FUND FOR CHILDREN AND PUBLIC EDUCATION
AMERICAN MEDICAL ASSOCIATION POLITICAL ACTION
COMMITTEE

LEAGUE OF CONSERVATION VOTERS INC

NARAL PRO-CHOICE AMERICA

VOTEVETS

TENNESSEE DEMOCRATIC PARTY

SIERRA CLUB POLITICAL COMMITTEE

LEAGUE OF CONSERVATION VOTERS ACTION FUND
DEFENDERS OF WILDLIFE ACTION FUND

INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF FIREFIGHTERS
INTERESTED IN REGISTRATION AND EDUCATION PAC
POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE OF THE AMERICAN
ASSOCIATION OF ORTHOPAEDIC SURGEONS

CREDIT UNION LEGISLATIVE ACTION COUNCIL OF CUNA
HUMAN RIGHTS CAMPAIGN PAC

MICHIGAN REPUBLICAN PARTY

AMERICAN HOSPITAL ASSOCIATION PAC

NARAL PRO-CHOICE AMERICA PAC

SAFARI CLUB INTERNATIONAL PAC

NATIONAL RESTAURANT ASSOCIATION PAC

UNITE HERE TIP CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE

WOMEN'S VOICES WOMEN VOTE ACTION FUND

STOP UNION POLITICAL ABUSE (SUPA)

TRUST IN SMALL BUSINESS POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
(TISB PAC)

MINUTEMAN PAC INC

SUSAN B. ANTHONY LIST INC. CANDIDATE FUND
REPUBLICAN MAINSTREET PARTNERSHIP PAC
ASSOCIATED BUILDERS AND CONTRACTORS PAC
KENTUCKY STATE DEMOCRATIC CENTRAL EXECUTIVE
COMMITTEE

AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF NEUROLOGICAL SURGEONS
POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE (NEUROSURGERYPAC)
MINNESOTA DEMOCRATIC FARMER LABOR PARTY
NEBRASKA DEMOCRATIC STATE CENTRAL COMMITTEE
MINNESOTA CITIZENS CONCERNED FOR LIFE INC. FEDERAL
PAC

HOLMAN, JAMES E

NATIONAL RIGHT TO WORK COMMITTEE PAC, THE

RIGHT TO LIFE OF MICHIGAN POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
NEW YORK STATE COMMITTEE OF THE WORKING FAMILIES
PARTY

REPUBLICAN PARTY OF WISCONSIN

INTERNATIONAL BROTHERHOOD OF ELECTRICAL WORKERS
LOCAL 98 COMMITTEE ON POLITICAL EDUCATION

$83,585,308.49
$64,146,745.86
$41,904,370.62
$19,528,341.14
$13,937,138.19

$4,812,895.49

$3,955,590.00
$3,566,087.91
$2,721,382.44
$2,635,967.98

$2,246,266.37

$2,146,900.56
$2,057,683.69
$1,961,745.96

$1,418,453.41
$1,193,023.67
$1,070,964.37
$841,622.91
$815,220.49
$772,020.42
$763,675.52
$666,185.36

$533,972.06

$500,000.00
$385,276.44
$356,176.86
$297,739.40
$296,393.25
$274,127.60
$245,687.83
$200,000.00
$179,288.34
$145,858.00
$142,628.23

$131,834.32
$119,082.80
$118,443.53
$113,186.99
$105,000.00

$104,149.87
$82,795.50
$80,478.76
$80,000.00
$77,399.57
$75,000.00
$74,181.00
$72,520.61
$70,783.56
$69,000.00

$65,658.40




AMERICAN ACADEMY OF OPHTHALMOLOGY INC POLITICAL
COMMITTEE (OPHTHPAC)

ENVIRONMENTAL ALLIANCE INC PAC

REPUBLICAN MAJORITY FOR CHOICE PAC

TEAM AMERICA POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE INC
DECLARATION ALLIANCE MINUTEMAN CIVIL DEFENSE
CORPS PAC INC

CALIFORNIA REPUBLICAN ASSEMBLY

OCEAN CHAMPIONS POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
ENVIRONMENTAL ACTION PAC INC

IDAHO DEMOCRATIC PARTY

NEW JERSEY RIGHT TO LIFE COMMITTEE FED PAC
NEBRASKA REPUBLICAN PARTY

CARPENTERS LEGISLATIVE IMPROVEMENT COMMITTEE
UNITED BROTHERHOOD OF CARPENTERS AND JOINERS
IOWA PRESIDENTIAL WATCH

PLANNED PARENTHOOD PENNSYLVANIA ADVOCA
OB-GYNS FOR WOMEN'S HEALTH PAC

PLANNED PARENTHOOD CHICAGO ACTION

RICO DEMOCRATIC GOTV

CAMPAIGN FOR WORKING FAMILIES

ASSOCIATED GENERAL CONTRACTORS OF AMERICA
POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

ILLINOIS TENTH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT DEMOCRATS
SYCUAN BAND OF THE KUMEYAAY NATION

MUSIC ROW DEMOCRATS FEDERAL PAC INC
INDEPENDENT INSURANCE AGENTS OF AMERICA POLITICAL
ACTION COMMITTEE (INSURPAC)

DRIVE - DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAN INDEPENDENT VOTER
EDUCATION - PAC FOR INT'L BROTHERHOOD OF T
WHITE, JAMES J IV

PLANNED PARENTHOOD OF NORTH TEXAS ACTI
LABORERS' POLITICAL LEAGUE-LABORERS' INTERNATIONAL
UNION OF N.A.

AMERICAN COLLEGE OF CARDIOLOGY POLITICAL ACTION
COMMITTEE

LYNDON LAROUCHE POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
PLANNED PARENTHOOD OF THE ST LOUIS REG

CT WORKING FAMILIES FEDERAL PAC D/B/A TAKE BACK
CONGRESS CT

AMERICAN ACADEMY OF OTOLARYNGOLOGY - HEAD AND
NECK SURGER

AMERICAN COLLEGE OF SURGEONS PROFESSIONAL
ASSOCIATION PAC

DEMOCRATIC PARTY OF VIRGINIA

CWA-COPE POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS COMMITTEE
NEW JERSEY CITIZEN ACTION POLITICAL ACTION
COMMITTEE

COMMITTEE FOR ACCESSIBLE HEALTH CARE; THE
DECLARATION ALLIANCE PAC

AMERICAN POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

OCEAN CHAMPIONS

BLACK AMERICANS FOR LIFE PAC

PUGET SOUND ENERGY INC PAC FOR GOOD GOVERNMENT
NEW YORK STATE LABORERS' POLITICAL ACTION
COMMITTEE

LET FREEDOM RING INC

UNITED FOOD & COMMERCIAL WORKERS INTERNATIONAL
UNION ACTIVE BALLOT CLUB

NATIONAL PRO-LIFE ALLIANCE PAC

LATINO ALLIANCE

MAINSTREAM REPUBLICANS OF WASHINGTON FEDERAL
FUND

VOICE OF TEACHERS FOR EDUC/CMTE ON POL EDUC OF NY
STATE UNTD TEACHERS (VOTE/COPE) OF NYSUT
MOUNTAIN AMERICA CREDIT UNION

GUN OWNERS OF AMERICA INC. POLITICAL VICTORY FUND
ALEXANDRIA DEMOCRATIC COMMITTEE

ALAMEDA COUNTY DEMOCRATIC CENTRAL COMMITTEE
GOVT AFF CNL PLND PARENTHOOD SAN ANTONIO

PRIDE MOBILITY PRODUCTS CORP PAC

$62,530.00
$56,247.26
$55,148.72
$51,980.00

$45,429.78
$41,150.00
$40,860.78
$40,000.00
$40,000.00
$36,932.49
$35,083.89

$32,500.00
$32,245.00
$31,861.20
$31,141.76
$29,116.82
$28,280.12
$26,490.00

$25,978.61
$25,198.69
$25,000.00
$24,522.50

$23,656.35

$23,000.00
$22,852.16
$20,357.68

$20,000.00

$19,526.23
$17,042.40
$16,853.90

$16,422.42
$15,020.00

$15,020.00
$14,922.87
$14,510.52

$12,116.88
$11,495.14
$10,966.01
$10,617.74
$10,000.00

$9,796.00

$9,277.00

$8,177.03
$8,032.99

$7,500.00
$7,298.00
$6,657.00

$6,399.50

$6,350.26
$6,319.00
$6,312.00
$6,300.77
$6,179.00
$6,107.00
$5,247.47



PLANNED PARENTHOOD ACTION FUND OF BUCK
CITIZENS UNITED POLITICAL VICTORY FUND
DEMOCRACY PREVAILS

SWING THE VOTE

FRONTIER PAC

MARYLAND RIGHT TO LIFE INC POLITICAL ACTION
COMMITTEE

NEW YORK STATE RIGHT TO LIFE COMMITTEE INC
POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

CALIFORNIA FARM BUREAU FUND TO PROTECT THE FAMILY
FARM (FARM PAC (R))

MANN, MARION L

HUMANE USA POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

NEW JERSEY FIRST

LIBERTY POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

BLACKS FOR ECONOMIC SECURITY TODAY TRUST (BEST
TRUST)

NARRAGANSETT BAY PAC

TEXAS RIGHT TO LIFE POLITICAL ACTION C

AMERICAN NURSES ASSOCIATION PAC

CALIFORNIA'S FUTURE PAC

AMALGAMATED TRANSIT UNION-COPE

COALITION OF CONCERNED CHRISTIANS

PEOPLE FOR THE AMERICAN WAY VOTERS ALLIANCE
RACHEL'S ACTION NETWORK

DALLAS-FT WORTH ASSOCIATION OF MORTGAGE BROKERS
POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

LOUISIANA FOR AMERICAN SECURITY POLITICAL ACTION
COMMITTEE

MEYER SUOZZI ENGLISH & KLEIN PC - FEDERAL PAC
WESTERN UNITED DAIRYMEN POLITICAL ACTION
COMMITTEE

INTERNATIONAL UNION OF PAINTERS AND ALLIED TRADES
POLITICAL ACTION TOGETHER POLITICAL COMM
MISSOURI RIGHT TO LIFE FEDERAL POLITICAL ACTION
COMMITTEE

DEMOCRATIC PARTY OF WASHOE COUNTY

WEST VIRGINIANS FOR LIFE INC POLITICAL ACTION
COMMITTEE

ILLINOIS REPUBLICAN PARTY

PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY DEMOCRATIC COMMITTEE
JOHN M. POSWALL

GEORGE, SCOTT

GREATER CINCINNATI RIGHT TO LIFE PAC
INTERNATIONAL LONGSHORE AND WAREHOUSE UNION -
POLITICAL ACTION FUND

TEXAS FARM BUREAU FRIENDS OF AGRICULTURE FUND
(AGFUND) INC (TEXAS FARM BUREAU AGFUND)
CENTERPOINT ENERGY, INC. POLITICAL ACTION
COMMITTEE

$4,747.00
$4,500.00
$3,888.50
$3,725.00
$3,690.00

$3,643.36
$3,455.85

$3,035.61
$2,720.87
$2,504.78
$2,416.00
$2,118.00

$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$1,941.41
$1,612.00
$1,514.15
$1,471.00
$1,400.00
$1,195.23
$1,151.50

$1,000.00

$1,000.00
$1,000.00

$1,000.00
$936.00

$880.00
$838.00

$822.00
$704.00
$550.00
$486.00
$400.00
$304.00

$206.00
$175.00

$6.00



