	Total
	Independent
Committee	Expenditures
NATIONAL REPUBLICAN CONGRESSIONAL COMMITTEE	\$83,585,308.49
DEMOCRATIC CONGRESSIONAL CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE	\$64,146,745.86
DEMOCRATIC SENATORIAL CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE	\$41,904,370.62
NATIONAL REPUBLICAN SENATORIAL COMMITTEE	\$19,528,341.14
REPUBLICAN NATIONAL COMMITTEE	\$13,937,138.19
AMERICAN FEDERATION OF STATE COUNTY & MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEES - P E O P L E, QUALIFIED	¢4 012 005 40
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS POLITICAL ACTION	\$4,812,895.49
COMMITTEE	\$3,955,590.00
EMILY'S LIST	\$3,566,087.91
MOVEON.ORG POLITICAL ACTION	\$2,721,382.44
CLUB FOR GROWTH INC PAC	\$2,635,967.98
SERVICE EMPLOYEES INTERNATIONAL UNION COMMITTEE	+=,000,000
ON POLITICAL EDUCATION (SEIU COPE)	\$2,246,266.37
NATIONAL RIFLE ASSOCIATION OF AMÉRICA POLITICAL	
VICTORY FUND	\$2,146,900.56
NATIONAL RIGHT TO LIFE POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$2,057,683.69
NEA FUND FOR CHILDREN AND PUBLIC EDUCATION	\$1,961,745.96
AMERICAN MEDICAL ASSOCIATION POLITICAL ACTION	
COMMITTEE	\$1,418,453.41
LEAGUE OF CONSERVATION VOTERS INC	\$1,193,023.67
NARAL PRO-CHOICE AMERICA	\$1,070,964.37
VOTEVETS	\$841,622.91
TENNESSEE DEMOCRATIC PARTY	\$815,220.49
SIERRA CLUB POLITICAL COMMITTEE	\$772,020.42
LEAGUE OF CONSERVATION VOTERS ACTION FUND DEFENDERS OF WILDLIFE ACTION FUND	\$763,675.52 \$666,185.36
INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF FIREFIGHTERS	\$000,100.30
INTERESTED IN REGISTRATION AND EDUCATION PAC	\$533,972.06
POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE OF THE AMERICAN	ψ555,572.00
ASSOCIATION OF ORTHOPAEDIC SURGEONS	\$500,000.00
CREDIT UNION LEGISLATIVE ACTION COUNCIL OF CUNA	\$385,276.44
HUMAN RIGHTS CAMPAIGN PAC	\$356,176.86
MICHIGAN REPUBLICAN PARTY	\$297,739.40
AMERICAN HOSPITAL ASSOCIATION PAC	\$296,393.25
NARAL PRO-CHOICE AMERICA PAC	\$274,127.60
SAFARI CLUB INTERNATIONAL PAC	\$245,687.83
NATIONAL RESTAURANT ASSOCIATION PAC	\$200,000.00
UNITE HERE TIP CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE	\$179,288.34
WOMEN'S VOICES WOMEN VOTE ACTION FUND	\$145,858.00
STOP UNION POLITICAL ABUSE (SUPA)	\$142,628.23
TRUST IN SMALL BUSINESS POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	#404 004 00
(TISB PAC) MINUTEMAN PAC INC	\$131,834.32
SUSAN B. ANTHONY LIST INC. CANDIDATE FUND	\$119,082.80 \$118,443.53
REPUBLICAN MAINSTREET PARTNERSHIP PAC	\$113,186.99
ASSOCIATED BUILDERS AND CONTRACTORS PAC	\$105,000.00
KENTUCKY STATE DEMOCRATIC CENTRAL EXECUTIVE	Ψ100,000.00
COMMITTEE	\$104,149.87
AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF NEUROLOGICAL SURGEONS	<b>,</b> , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE (NEUROSURGERYPAC)	\$82,795.50
MINNESOTA DEMOCRATIC FARMER LABOR PARTY	\$80,478.76
NEBRASKA DEMOCRATIC STATE CENTRAL COMMITTEE	\$80,000.00
MINNESOTA CITIZENS CONCERNED FOR LIFE INC. FEDERAL	
PAC	\$77,399.57
HOLMAN, JAMES E	\$75,000.00
NATIONAL RIGHT TO WORK COMMITTEE PAC, THE	\$74,181.00
DIGUIT TO LIFE OF MICHIGAN BOLLTION	<u> </u>
RIGHT TO LIFE OF MICHIGAN POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$72,520.61
NEW YORK STATE COMMITTEE OF THE WORKING FAMILIES	670 700 FO
PARTY  DEDITION DADTY OF MISCONSIN	\$70,783.56
REPUBLICAN PARTY OF WISCONSIN	\$69,000.00
INTERNATIONAL BROTHERHOOD OF ELECTRICAL WORKERS	
LOCAL 98 COMMITTEE ON POLITICAL EDUCATION	\$65,658.40
	₩55,55540

AMERICAN ACADEMY OF OPHTHALMOLOGY INC POLITICAL COMMITTEE (OPHTHPAC)	\$62,530.00
ENVIRONMENTAL ALLIANCE INC PAC	\$56,247.26
REPUBLICAN MAJORITY FOR CHOICE PAC	\$55,148.72
TEAM AMERICA POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE INC	\$51,980.00
DECLARATION ALLIANCE MINUTEMAN CIVIL DEFENSE	
CORPS PAC INC	\$45,429.78
CALIFORNIA REPUBLICAN ASSEMBLY	\$41,150.00
OCEAN CHAMPIONS POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$40,860.78
ENVIRONMENTAL ACTION PAC INC	\$40,000.00
IDAHO DEMOCRATIC PARTY	\$40,000.00
NEW JERSEY RIGHT TO LIFE COMMITTEE FED PAC	\$36,932.49
NEBRASKA REPUBLICAN PARTY	\$35,083.89
CARPENTERS LEGISLATIVE IMPROVEMENT COMMITTEE	
UNITED BROTHERHOOD OF CARPENTERS AND JOINERS	\$32,500.00
IOWA PRESIDENTIAL WATCH	\$32,245.00
PLANNED PARENTHOOD PENNSYLVANIA ADVOCA	\$31,861.20
OB-GYNS FOR WOMEN'S HEALTH PAC	\$31,141.76
PLANNED PARENTHOOD CHICAGO ACTION	\$29,116.82
RICO DEMOCRATIC GOTV	\$28,280.12
CAMPAIGN FOR WORKING FAMILIES ASSOCIATED GENERAL CONTRACTORS OF AMERICA	\$26,490.00
POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$25.079.6°
ILLINOIS TENTH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT DEMOCRATS	\$25,978.6° \$25,198.69
SYCUAN BAND OF THE KUMEYAAY NATION	\$25,000.00
MUSIC ROW DEMOCRATS FEDERAL PAC INC	\$23,000.00
INDEPENDENT INSURANCE AGENTS OF AMERICA POLITICAL	ΨΖ-Ψ,ΟΖΖ.Ο
ACTION COMMITTEE (INSURPAC)	\$23,656.35
DRIVE - DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAN INDEPENDENT VOTER	Ψ20,000.00
EDUCATION - PAC FOR INT'L BROTHERHOOD OF T	\$23,000.00
WHITE, JAMES J IV	\$22,852.16
PLANNED PARENTHOOD OF NORTH TEXAS ACTI	\$20,357.68
LABORERS' POLITICAL LEAGUE-LABORERS' INTERNATIONAL	
UNION OF N.A.	\$20,000.00
AMERICAN COLLEGE OF CARDIOLOGY POLITICAL ACTION	
COMMITTEE	\$19,526.23
LYNDON LAROUCHE POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$17,042.40
PLANNED PARENTHOOD OF THE ST LOUIS REG	\$16,853.90
CT WORKING FAMILIES FEDERAL PAC D/B/A TAKE BACK	
CONGRESS CT	\$16,422.42
AMERICAN ACADEMY OF OTOLARYNGOLOGY - HEAD AND	
NECK SURGER	\$15,020.00
AMERICAN COLLEGE OF SURGEONS PROFESSIONAL	#4F 000 0
ASSOCIATION PAC	\$15,020.00
DEMOCRATIC PARTY OF VIRGINIA  CWA-COPE POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS COMMITTEE	\$14,922.87
NEW JERSEY CITIZEN ACTION POLITICAL ACTION	\$14,510.52
COMMITTEE	¢10 116 00
COMMITTEE  COMMITTEE FOR ACCESSIBLE HEALTH CARE; THE	\$12,116.88 \$11,495.14
DECLARATION ALLIANCE PAC	\$10,966.0
AMERICAN POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$10,900.0
OCEAN CHAMPIONS	\$10,000.00
BLACK AMERICANS FOR LIFE PAC	\$9,796.00
PUGET SOUND ENERGY INC PAC FOR GOOD GOVERNMENT	\$9,277.00
NEW YORK STATE LABORERS' POLITICAL ACTION	ψο,=ο
COMMITTEE	\$8,177.03
LET FREEDOM RING INC	\$8,032.99
UNITED FOOD & COMMERCIAL WORKERS INTERNATIONAL	. ,
UNION ACTIVE BALLOT CLUB	\$7,500.00
NATIONAL PRO-LIFE ALLIANCE PAC	\$7,298.00
LATINO ALLIANCE	\$6,657.00
MAINSTREAM REPUBLICANS OF WASHINGTON FEDERAL	
FUND	\$6,399.50
VOICE OF TEACHERS FOR EDUC/CMTE ON POL EDUC OF NY	
STATE UNTD TEACHERS (VOTE/COPE) OF NYSUT	\$6,350.26
MOUNTAIN AMERICA CREDIT UNION	\$6,319.00
GUN OWNERS OF AMERICA INC. POLITICAL VICTORY FUND	\$6,312.00
ALEXANDRIA DEMOCRATIC COMMITTEE	\$6,300.77
ALAMEDA COUNTY DEMOCRATIC CENTRAL COMMITTEE	\$6,179.00
GOVT AFF CNL PLND PARENTHOOD SAN ANTONIO PRIDE MOBILITY PRODUCTS CORP PAC	\$6,107.00
	\$5,247.47

PLANNED PARENTHOOD ACTION FUND OF BUCK	\$4,747.00
CITIZENS UNITED POLITICAL VICTORY FUND	\$4,500.00
DEMOCRACY PREVAILS	\$3,888.50
SWING THE VOTE	\$3,725.00
FRONTIER PAC	\$3,690.00
MARYLAND RIGHT TO LIFE INC POLITICAL ACTION	ψο,σσσ.σσ
COMMITTEE	\$3,643.36
NEW YORK STATE RIGHT TO LIFE COMMITTEE INC	70,010100
POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$3,455.85
CALIFORNIA FARM BUREAU FUND TO PROTECT THE FAMILY	, , , , , , , , , , , ,
FARM (FARM PAC (R))	\$3,035.61
MANN, MARION L	\$2,720.87
HUMANE USA POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$2,504.78
NEW JERSEY FIRST	\$2,416.00
LIBERTY POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$2,118.00
BLACKS FOR ECONOMIC SECURITY TODAY TRUST (BEST	
TRUST)	\$2,000.00
NARRAGANSETT BAY PAC	\$2,000.00
TEXAS RIGHT TO LIFE POLITICAL ACTION C	\$1,941.41
AMERICAN NURSES ASSOCIATION PAC	\$1,612.00
CALIFORNIA'S FUTURE PAC	\$1,514.15
AMALGAMATED TRANSIT UNION-COPE	\$1,471.00
COALITION OF CONCERNED CHRISTIANS	\$1,400.00
PEOPLE FOR THE AMERICAN WAY VOTERS ALLIANCE	\$1,195.23
RACHEL'S ACTION NETWORK	\$1,151.50
DALLAS-FT WORTH ASSOCIATION OF MORTGAGE BROKERS	
POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$1,000.00
LOUISIANA FOR AMERICAN SECURITY POLITICAL ACTION	
COMMITTEE	\$1,000.00
MEYER SUOZZI ENGLISH & KLEIN PC - FEDERAL PAC	\$1,000.00
WESTERN UNITED DAIRYMEN POLITICAL ACTION	
COMMITTEE	\$1,000.00
INTERNATIONAL UNION OF PAINTERS AND ALLIED TRADES	
POLITICAL ACTION TOGETHER POLITICAL COMM	\$936.00
MISSOURI RIGHT TO LIFE FEDERAL POLITICAL ACTION	
COMMITTEE	\$880.00
DEMOCRATIC PARTY OF WASHOE COUNTY	\$838.00
WEST VIRGINIANS FOR LIFE INC POLITICAL ACTION	
COMMITTEE	\$822.00
ILLINOIS REPUBLICAN PARTY	\$704.00
PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY DEMOCRATIC COMMITTEE	\$550.00
JOHN M. POSWALL	\$486.00
GEORGE, SCOTT	\$400.00
GREATER CINCINNATI RIGHT TO LIFE PAC	\$304.00
INTERNATIONAL LONGSHORE AND WAREHOUSE UNION	
POLITICAL ACTION FUND	\$206.00
TEXAS FARM BUREAU FRIENDS OF AGRICULTURE FUND	<b></b>
(AGFUND) INC (TEXAS FARM BUREAU AGFUND)	\$175.00
CENTERPOINT ENERGY, INC. POLITICAL ACTION	** **
COMMITTEE	\$6.00